



UNITED NATIONS
ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL



Distr.
GENERAL

E/CN.6/283/Corr.1
E/CN.4/722/Corr.1
29 February 1956

ENGLISH ONLY

COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN
Tenth session

Item 9 of the provisional agenda

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS

Twelfth session

Item 7 of the provisional agenda

ADVISORY SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF HUMAN RIGHTS

Report by the Secretary-General

CORRIGENDUM

1. In paragraph 6, line 2, the words "may be rendered" appear twice.
2. In paragraph 9, line 3, the words "the Secretary" should be replaced by "the Secretary-General".
3. The first line of Annex I was omitted. It should read: "The Secretary-General of the United Nations presents his compliments to ...".
